Therefore, in the absence of appropriate jurisdiction, the specific equity relief cannot be 
granted by this court. 

ORDER 

Judgment shall enter for the Commonwealth, and the defendant shall be ordered to pay a 
civil fine in accordance with the violation notices produced at trial in the amount of six hundred 
and seventy five dollars ($675). The fine is to be paid in full to the Town of North Attleboro on 
or before February 7, 2016. 

The defendant is also hereby notified of his obligation to remove the subject "pirate ship" 
structure from the land owned by the residents of the Town of North Attleboro known as the